

(NABARD) 21524/2020

ਕਾਮ- ਐਗਰਿਕਲਚਰ ਡਿਵੀਜ਼ਨ ਦੇ ਐਗਰਿਕਲਚਰ

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Work Div. Mianwali

DIVISION

ਸੀ- ਡਵੀਜ਼ਨ ਮੁਲਕ ਸਿੰਘ, ਸਾਹੀਬ ਆਲਾ

ਕਾਮ- ਆਰ ਆਰ ਮੋਹਿਤ

SUB-DIVISION

ਸਿੰਘ- ਬਿਹਾਰ 2-5124

Ag.No- 87 SRD/20-21 MB No- 552

MEASUREMENT BOOK

∴ IIND YEAR MAINTENANCE:-

60

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of works - Maintenance of road from Champasig - Lohustasi road to Bhokhari village.					
Agency - Bihar Pradesh.					
Agreement No - SBD-87/2020-21					
Actual date of Completion - 12/06/2021					
∴ <u>RECORD MEASUREMENT:-</u>					
①	Restoration of 2cm				
1	cover with soil / material				
	- do do as per fig.				
	3	20.00	1.00	0.30	= 18.00 m ³
	2	30.00	1.10	0.30	= 19.80 m ³
	2	25.00	1.00	0.30	= 15.00 m ³
	5	15.00	1.00	0.30	= 22.50 m ³
	2	25.00	1.00	0.30	= 15.00 m ³
					Rty - 90.30 m ³
②	making 1/2 boms/				
2	Shoulder stripping				
	excess soil - do				
	- do as per fig.				
	4	30.00	1.00		= 120.00 m ²
	6	30.00	0.90		= 162.00 m ²
	5	30.00	1.00		= 150.00 m ²
	2	30.00	1.20		= 72.00 m ²
					Rty - 504.00 m ²

[illegible]

- 2 IIIRD YEAR MAINTENANCE:-

65

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work:- Maintenance of road
from Chaurasia habua baria road
to Bhokhari Village.

Agency - Bihar InfraTech.

Agreement No. SBD-87/2020-21

Actual date of Completion - 12/06/2021

-: RECORD MEASUREMENTS:-

① Restoration of rain
cuts with Soil/masonry

— do — as per E/s

3 X 20.00 X 1.00 X 0.30 = 18.00 m³

5 X 25.00 X 1.10 X 0.30 = 41.25 m³

3 X 30.00 X 1.10 X 0.30 = 29.70 m³

2 X 25.00 X 1.15 X 0.30 = 17.25 m³

Qty - 106.20 m³

② Making up berms/
Shoulder stripping
excess soil — do do

as per E/s

5 X 30.00 X 1.00 = 150.00 m²

2 X 30.00 X 2 X 0.90 = 108.00 m²

4 X 30.00 X 1.10 = 132.00 m²

1 X 15.00 X 0.60 = 9.00 m²

Qty - 507.00 m²

Limit to 506.25 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L.	B.	D.	
⑫ (i) Road marking of B7 12 Qty Vide TMBP- 689 Item 12 (i) 280.00 m ² @ Rs 735.48/m ² Rs 2,05,934.00					
(iii) Road marking of CC Qty Vide TMBP- 689 Item 12 (iii) 20.00 m ² @ Rs 836.18/m ² Rs 16,726.00					
⑬ Maintenance of tree 14 by the road side Qty Vide TMBP- 699 Item 13 70.0 Nos @ Rs 561.00 each Rs 39,270.00 Total Rs 4,72,662.00					
Less 1.15% 98 per agreement (-) Rs 5,436.00 Rs 4,67,226.00					
[Signature] 16/07/24 JS					
[Signature] 16/07/2024 AE					
[Signature] 28/08/2024 RB					